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Santa Barbara County Ag Futures Alliance
Founding Members 

         
  Jeannie Barrett 

• Directing Attorney, California 
Rural Legal Assistance, Inc. (CRLA) 
• Santa Maria, CA 
• Jeannie@santabarbaracoafa.org 

 

 

Teri Bontrager 
• Executive Director, Santa Barbara 
County Farm Bureau 
• Life‐long agriculturalist, has 
nation‐wide experience in farming, 
farm organization, and teaching. 
• teri@santabarbarcoafa.org 

 
         

 

Deborah Brasket 
• Executive Director, Santa Barbara 
County Action Network (SBCAN) 
• Advocates on environmental and 
social justice issues 
• Write columns on local issues for 
Santa Maria Times and other news 
outlets 
• deborah@santabarbaracoafa.org 

 

 

Eric Cardenas 
• Director, Human and 
Environmental Health, 
Environmental Defense Center 
• Has worked to address pesticide 
use working closely with farmers, 
workers, and community members 
in SBC. 
• Founding member Ventura Co. 
AFA 
• eric@santabarbaracoafa.org 

         

 

Carlos Casteneda 
• Owner/Operator, Mission Labor, 
Inc. 
• Treasurer, SLO County Farm 
Bureau 
• carlos@santabarbaracoafa.org 

 

 

David Cleveland 
• Professor, Environmental Studies, 
UCSB 
• International and local research 
and action with small‐scale farmers 
and ag scientists 
• david@santabarbaracoafa.org 

         

 

Bonnie Crouse 
• Asst. Director, UCSB Dining 
Services 
• Sustainability Food Systems 
Committee Chair University of 
California System wide committee 
• bonnie@santabarbaracoafa.org 

 

 

Jennifer Dolan 
• League of Women Voters SMV 
• Teacher, Righetti High School 
• Santa Maria, CA 
• jennifer@santabarbaracoafa.org 
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Larry Lahr 
• President, Rincon Corp. 
• Provides agricultural real estate 
services on Central Coast 
• Board of Trustees, Allan Hancock 
College 
• larry@santabarbaracoafa.org 

 

 

 

Kevin Merrill 
• Central Coast Wine Growers 
Assoc. 
• Director, SBC Farm Bureau 
• 7th Generation Californian, wine 
grape grower on Central Coast 
• kevin@santabarbaracoafa.org 

 
         

 

Jim Poett 
• Rancho San Julian 
• Lifetime of experience in 
agriculture 
• 9th generation Californian 
• jim@santabarbaracoafa.org 

 

 

 

Chris Thompson 
• Field Manager, John Givens 
Organically Grown 
• Goleta Valley 
• chris@santabarbaracoafa.org 

 

         

Karen Schmidt 
• Ag Innovations 
• Experienced in work of AFA, Karen 
has recently come to work with the 
Santa Barbara County AFA to 
support the work of the alliance. 
• karen@venturacoafa.org 

 

 

Joseph McIntyre 
• Ag Innovations 
• Has worked nation‐wide to aid 
groups in sustaining agriculture in 
their own communities. 
• joseph@aginnovations.org 

 
         

 


